

Mat. Suit – 57/2024

Order No.06.

Dated: 12.06.2025:

Today is fixed for filing Show Cause.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner also files Show Cause.

Show Cause is filed by the petitioner sworn on affidavit. Let it be accepted.

S/R is not proper.

Petitioner to take steps upon the respondent through Court.

Fix 25.07.25 for S/R.

D/C by me,

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.