

Mat. Suit-57/2024.

Order No.12.

Dated: 11.03.2026:

Today is fixed for S/R.

Petitioner files hazira.

At this stage the petitioner by filing a petn. has prayed for substituted service of summons through Newspaper publication.

Hd. Ld. Advocate on behalf of the petitioner.

It reflects from the perusal of the record that summons could not be served upon the petitioner in ordinary way,

So the petitioner is to serve summons upon the respondent through substituted mode of service by Newspaper Publication in a Daily Bengali Newspaper hearing wide circulation in the locality where the respondent ordinarily resides or carries on business or works for gain.

Fix 21.04.2026 for filing draft copy of the proposed publication.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ADJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.